

**STATE OF
COLORADO**

Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Additional Information Requested, Speer Mining Resource, M1983-176

Greg Geras <GregG@asphaltspecialties.com>

Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 1:59 PM

To: "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Good afternoon, Patrick:

Please find ASCI's responses to the questions in the DRMS Additional Information Requested letter dated 12/10/2021 below:

DRMS Question 1 - ASCI Response: Per Speer Mining Resource Technical Revision No. 1 (TR-01), ASCI collects groundwater elevations from monitoring wells on a bi-monthly (once per every two months) basis. However, as discussed during our 12/10/2021 phone conversation, a specific schedule is not in place. Groundwater measurements have been collected more frequently than six (6) times per year (e.g., in 2021, groundwater elevations were collected in eight [8] out of twelve [12] months). To avoid confusion moving forward, ASCI will commit to a consistent schedule for collecting groundwater level measurements from monitoring wells at the Speer Mining Resource. To clarify, ASCI will collect groundwater measurements from monitoring wells during the following months of each year:

- February
- April
- June
- August
- October
- December

ASCI will continue to submit groundwater elevation measurements on an annual basis with the annual report.

DRMS Question 2 - ASCI Response: Please find the requested graph of groundwater levels for each monitoring well attached.

Please let me know if you have additional questions or require additional information.

Thank you,

Greg Geras

Land Resource Manager

Asphalt Specialties Co., Inc.

10100 Dallas Street

[Henderson, CO 80640](#)

Office (Direct): 720-322-7055 | Cell: 303-495-9888

Office (Main): 303-289-8555 | Fax: 303-289-7707

E-mail: GregG@asphaltspecialties.com

Web: www.asphaltspecialties.com

From: Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>
Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 5:54 AM
To: Greg Geras <GregG@asphaltspecialties.com>
Subject: Additional Information Requested, Speer Mining Resource, M1983-176

[External Email]

Good Morning Greg,

Please find attached to this email a copy of the Division's request for additional information for the 2021 groundwater level data that was submitted on December 8, 2021.

Additionally, earlier today you recieved a notification from the Division that you had a past due compliance requirement for submitting the monitoring report. Please disregard the notice as you did submit the data on time.

A hard copy of the Division's request will not mailed unless specifically requested.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Patrick

--

Patrick Lennberg

Environmental Protection Specialist

[Redacted signature]

[Quoted text hidden]

 **Speer MW Groundwater Elevations_Graph 2016-2021.pdf**
60K

**Speer Mining Resource
Groundwater Well Elevations 2016 - 2021**

